## **RESOLUTION 2024-19**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, APPOINTING NEW MEMBERS TO THE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

**WHEREAS**, each year the Town Council appoints and/or reappoints members on the Code Enforcement Board whose terms expire in May; and

**WHEREAS**, there were three regular and two alternate positions vacant on the Board that needed to be filled; and

**WHEREAS**, Henry I. Stout, Patricia Keogh and Miguel Espinosa expressed their interest in being appointed as regular members of the Code Enforcement Board; and

**WHEREAS**, during the July 9, 2024 Town Council Meeting, the Town Council approved the appointment of Henry I. Stout, Patricia Keogh and Miguel Espinosa to the Code Enforcement Board.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. Henry I. Stout, Patricia Keogh and Miguel Espinosa have been appointed as regular members of the Code Enforcement Board with the following terms:

Henry I. Stout – term to expire May 2026

Patricia Keogh - term to expire May 2025 Miguel Espinoza - term to expire May 2025

Section 2. The above-named individuals shall carry out the duties and functions of the Code Enforcement Board as outlined in Article IV of Chapter 2 of the Code of Ordinances.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

	FOR	AGAINST
Gregory Freebold, Mayor	_	
Jon Maples, Vice Mayor		
Bridget Keating, President Pro Tem		
Taylor Materio, Council Member		
Christian F. Maasbach, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
Mary Pinkerman, CMC Town Clerk	_	

Res. 2024-19 SPONSORED BY: THE TOWN COUNCIL